UNOFFICIAL COPY

Document Prepared by: ILMRSD-6

Loren Adkins

Address: 4801 FREDERICA STREET,

OWENSBORO, KY 42304 When recorded return to: US Bank Home Mortgage

P.O. Box 20005

Owensboro, KY 42304

Release Department Loan #: 7885006119

Investor Loan #: 168687406

PIN/Tax ID #: 1419401031000

Property Address:

1932 W CORNELIA AVE CHICAGO, IL 60657-



Doc#: 0820547162 Fee: \$40.25 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/23/2008 12:24 PM Pg: 1 of 2

MORTGACZ RELEASE, SATISFACTION, AND DISCHARGE

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment and full satisfaction of all indebtedness secured by that certain Mortgage described below, U.S. BANK NA, whose a darks is 4801 FREDERICA STREET, OWENSBORO, KY 42304, being the present legal owner of said indebtedness and thereby entitled and authorized to receive said payment, does hereby release, satisfy, and discharge the lien, force, and affect of said Mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(s): KIM M KILANDER, NEVER MARRIED

Original Mortgagee: U.S. BANK NA

Loan Amount: \$131,700.00 Date of Mortgage: 02/28/203 Date Recorded: 03/14/2003 Document #: 0030358091

Legal Description: SEE ATTACHED LEGAL

and recorded in the official records of COOK County, State of Illinois rand more particularly described on said Mortgage referred to herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused these presents to be executed on this date of 7/1/2008.

U.S. BANK NA

Laurie Castlen

Mortgage Documentation Officer

Cathy Beckhar Mortgage Documer untion Officer

State of KY County of DAVIESS

On this date of 7/1/2008, before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public duly commissioned, or alified and acting within and for the aforementioned State, personally appeared the within named Cathy Beckhart and Laurie Castlen, known to me (or identified to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) that they are the Mortgage Documentation Officer and Mortgage Documentation Officer respectively of U.S. BANK NA, and were duly authorized in their respective capacities to execute the foregoing instrument for and in the name and on behalf of said corporation, and that said corporation executed the same, and further stated and acknowledged that they had so signed, executed and delivered said instrument for the consideration, uses and purposes therein mentioned and set forth.

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

Notary Public: Lou Powers

My Commission Expires: 11/13/2010



Span

0820547162 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION - EXHIBIT A

Legal Description: Lot 80 in Block 28 in Charles J. Ford's Subdivision of Blocks 27, 28, 37 and 38 in the Subdivision of Section 19, Township 40 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian (except the Southwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4, the Southeast 1/4, of the Northwest 1/4, and the East 1/2 of the Southeast 1/4 thereof), in Cook County, Illinois

Property of Cook County Clark's Office

Permanent Index #'s: 14-19-401-031 Vol.483

Legion March

ww.

 I_i^i

Property Address: 1932 West Cornelia Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60657

30858091